
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 04/22/2020 13:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 05/05/2020 09:00:00 

Opening date: 05/05/2020 09:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header :

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0360 
Bid invitation number: 2000006897 
Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic 

 This CORN Products Invitation for Bid 2000006897 contains orders which are part of the Families 
First Coronavirus Response Act. 

Please read all solicitation documents. 



      Page 2 / 4  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0360 

Bid invitation number: 2000006897 

Certification Questions : 
Please answer all certification questions. 

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurements-Domestic Programs

         3 . CORN Products Commodity Requirements Document

         4 . CORN Products TENDERING TEXT July-September 2020 

Attributes : 

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard 
2. System for Award Management (SAM). 

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation. 

3. Amendment to Solicitation. 

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation 
opening: 

Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS 

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED 

- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED 

5. Brand name and pack size 

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed 
Bidding? 

7. Supplier Agreements: 

Permitted values: - N/A 

- NO 

- YES 

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements 

Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE 

- NO 

- YES 

8. Commodity Specifications 

9. Offeror Contact information 

9a. Emergency Point of Contact 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 



      

  

   

      

      

      

   

      

      

      

      

Page 3 / 4  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0360 

Bid invitation number: 2000006897 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 CORN PRODUCTS 

20 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 

30 NAMPA ID 

40 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 83687 LB 

LB 42,840.000 

50 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5  09/01/2020-09/15/2020 83687 LB 

LB 42,840.000 

60 KANSAS CITY MO 

70 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5  09/01/2020-09/15/2020 64161 LB 

LB 42,840.000 

80 TAHLEQUAH OK 

90 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5  08/16/2020-08/31/2020 74465 LB 

LB 42,840.000 

Total Quantity for CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB LB 

171,360.000 

100 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB 

110 SYRACUSE NY 

120 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 13209 LB 

41,472.000 

130 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  08/16/2020-08/31/2020 13209 LB 

41,472.000 

140 LOT: 352542485 EL PASO TX / SAN ANTON... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 352542485 EL PASO TX / SAN ANTONIO TX / 

150 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  08/01/2020-08/15/2020 79927 LB 

6,000.000 

160 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  08/01/2020-08/15/2020 78277 LB 

35,472.000 

170 LOT: 417476060 AUSTIN TX / LAREDO TX ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 417476060 AUSTIN TX / LAREDO TX / PHARR TX / 

180 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 78744 LB 

10,008.000 

190 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 78040 LB 

15,744.000 

200 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 78577 LB 

15,720.000 

210 LOT: 579153945 BEAUMONT TX / PLANO TX... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 579153945 BEAUMONT TX / PLANO TX / TYLER TX 



      

   

      

Page 4 / 4  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0360 

Bid invitation number: 2000006897 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

/ 

220 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 77705 LB 

6,000.000 

230 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 75075 LB 

29,472.000 

240 111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 75711 LB 

6,000.000 

Total Quantity for GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB LB 

207,360.000 

250 CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2 LB 

260 LOT: 1236547890 Nampa ID / Kansas Cit... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 1236547890 Nampa ID / Kansas City MO / 

270 110673 CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 83687 LB 

LB 19,008.000 

280 110673 CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2  07/01/2020-07/15/2020 64161 LB 

LB 19,008.000 

Total Quantity for CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2 LB 

LB 38,016.000 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

416,736.000 


